	SALAN MILANANSSOA SALAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
. · · ·	Proclamation	•
	WHEREAS: Dee H. Kemnitz has throughout her impressive career with Carlson Companies, Inc. been an active volunteer and supporter of charitable, educational and civic organizations in the State of Minnesota; and	TAN . MAR
:	WHEREAS: Dee H. Kemnitz has volunteered her services and special expertise for 13 years as chairperson of United Way of Minneapolis Area's Volunteer Personnel Committee, and as a member of the Board of Directors, Administration Committee, and Campaign Cabinet; and	- - - - - -
	WHEREAS: Dee H. Kemnitz has taken an active role to ensure our state provides high quality education programs to its citizens by her involvement as an Advisory Council member to the University of Minnesota, Industrial Relations Center, member of the Advisory Board of the Anoka Area Vo-Tech and Alexandria Area Vo-Tech and Board Member of District #284 Foundation; and	
	WHEREAS: Dee H. Kemnitz has served this state by leading and participating at the national, state and local levels in professional organizations such as the American Society for Personnel Administration, Twin Cities Personnel Association, Personnel Surveys, Inc., Human Resource Executive Council and Conference of Personnel Officers; and	
	WHEREAS: Dee H. Kemnitz has served the Governor by serving on his Task Force on Executive and Judicial Salaries and Task Force to select the Commissioner of Personnel; and	4 14 17
	WHEREAS: Dee H. Kemnitz also serves her state by serving her community in a leadership capacity through her civic involvement with Minneapolis Private Industry Council, Projects with Industry and Senior Federation;	
	NGW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of tne State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 3, 1989 to be	
	DEE H. KEMNITZ DAY FILED	
	JUN 1 1	389
	in Minnesota in appreciation of her generous commitments and in honor of her successful Secretary	f State
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herewnto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-first day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty- nine and of the State the one hundred mirtieth.	1152
	Fudy Covernor pich	

Joan anderson Growe SECRETARY OF STATE

en de ferrer e and regione